Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ATA					
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date		
C. Allen Chang				03/20/1991		
Krishan Kumar				03/08/1991		
Michael F. Tweedle				03/08/1991		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	E.R. Squibb & Sons, Inc.					
Street Address:	Lawrenceville-Princeton Road					
City:	Princeton					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	08450					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number 7526			
Application Number:		10787	787526			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fox Number: (212)715.0525						
Fax Number: (212)/15-9525						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-715-7765						
Email: crieder@kramerlevin.com						
Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP						
Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas						
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3102-2020			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Albert B. Chen			
Total Attachments: 2 source=inventors#page1.tif source=inventors#page2.tif						

Please return to: Domestic Patent Department Squibb Corporation Post Office Box 4000 Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

C. Allen Chang	Krishan Kumar	
10390 Henny Creek Place	44 Woodland Drive	
Cupertino, CA 95014	East Windsor, NJ 08520	

Michael F. Tweedle 72 Library Place Princeton, NJ 08540

having invented certain improvements in DUAL FUNCTIONING EXCIPIENT FOR METAL CHELATE CONTRAST AGENTS for which a United States patent application has been executed on even date herewith, do hereby assign to E. R. Squibb & Sons, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000 (hereinafter called "Squibb"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and the patent to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such patent to Squibb, its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to Squibb or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in general to do everything possible to aid Squibb, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals.

Allen Chang F. Tweedle Michael

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.: COUNTY OF Lanta Clana)

11. ithen llinez Krishan Kumar



LA Amain C / C (2013

On the 20th day of March , 1991, before me came Chang to me known to be the person of that REELing19543 ERAME:0212no

-2-

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On the day of , 1991, before me came Krishan Kumar to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

) ss.:

)

)) ss.:

}

Notary Public

RA50a

[SEAL]

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On the S day of Marker, 1991, before me came Michael F. Tweedle to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Janhan Kink

Notary Public ECT RETARTISE ACTOMISEDA

[SEAL]

×,

RECORDED: 07/11/2007